
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:50 AM  2/19/2023  Page 1

6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast JR1 Tiffany, Haylee 1:53.74  1:53.61
Hast JR2 Brewer, Emme 1:57.09  1:57.64
Surf JR3 Rasband, Chloe 1:59.63  1:59.41
Hast SO4 Topham, Sophie 2:01.25  2:01.08
Hast SR5 Kelsey, Paige D 2:02.51  2:01.87
Hast SO6 Robinson, Isabella 2:03.62  2:02.31
Wffm SR7 Afualo, Lily L 2:03.77  2:01.89

B - Final
Hast FR10 Moir, Kara 2:05.08  2:03.95

2:05.08 (31.93)1:33.15 (32.63)1:00.52 (31.78)r:+0.61  28.74

Ccat JR12 Mott, Gracelyn R 2:05.86  2:05.84
2:05.86 (32.43)1:33.43 (32.07)1:01.36 (31.84)r:+0.73  29.52

Surf JR14 Hale, Micah 2:07.68  2:06.77
2:07.68 (33.83)1:33.85 (33.04)1:00.81 (31.99)r:+0.74  28.82

OA FR15 Lund, Alexandra 2:09.01  2:05.36
2:09.01 (34.37)1:34.64 (33.34)1:01.30 (32.00)r:+0.70  29.30

Lehi SR16 Davis, Olivia P 2:10.35  2:07.14
2:10.35 (34.73)1:35.62 (34.05)1:01.57 (32.07)r:+0.77  29.50

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR1 Tiffany, Haylee 1:53.61  1:54.46 q

1:53.61 (30.05)1:23.56 (29.43)54.13 (28.24)r:+0.74  25.89

Hast JR2 Brewer, Emme 1:57.64  1:58.93 q
1:57.64 (31.36)1:26.28 (29.88)56.40 (29.28)r:+0.74  27.12

Surf JR3 Rasband, Chloe 1:59.41  1:59.16 q
1:59.41 (30.66)1:28.75 (30.67)58.08 (30.10)r:+0.76  27.98

Hast SO4 Topham, Sophie 2:01.08  2:04.72 q
2:01.08 (31.08)1:30.00 (31.09)58.91 (30.59)r:+0.68  28.32

Hast SR5 Kelsey, Paige D 2:01.87  2:03.96 q
2:01.87 (31.28)1:30.59 (31.44)59.15 (30.48)r:+0.78  28.67

Wffm SR6 Afualo, Lily L 2:01.89  2:02.34 q
2:01.89 (31.17)1:30.72 (32.10)58.62 (30.48)r:+0.74  28.14

Hast SO8 Robinson, Isabella 2:02.31  2:07.31 q
2:02.31 (32.88)1:29.43 (31.72)57.71 (30.26)r:+0.75  27.45

Hast FR10 Moir, Kara 2:03.95  2:02.80 q
2:03.95 (31.82)1:32.13 (32.31)59.82 (31.31)28.51

OA FR11 Lund, Alexandra 2:05.36  2:05.23 q
2:05.36 (32.37)1:32.99 (32.52)1:00.47 (31.70)r:+0.71  28.77

Ccat JR13 Mott, Gracelyn R 2:05.84  2:08.87 q
2:05.84 (32.82)1:33.02 (32.40)1:00.62 (31.51)r:+0.66  29.11

Surf JR15 Hale, Micah 2:06.77  2:06.40 q
2:06.77 (33.38)1:33.39 (32.75)1:00.64 (31.61)r:+0.72  29.03

Lehi SR16 Davis, Olivia P 2:07.14  2:09.46 q
2:07.14 (34.21)1:32.93 (32.79)1:00.14 (31.41)r:+0.74  28.73

Lehi JR18 Larsen, Hallie A 2:08.08  2:07.75
2:08.08 (34.60)1:33.48 (32.25)1:01.23 (31.88)r:+0.76  29.35
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Kyat SR20 Goates, Aubrey J 2:08.77  2:10.89
2:08.77 (32.94)1:35.83 (33.31)1:02.52 (32.58)r:+0.79  29.94

Ssc JR21 Johnson, Molly 2:09.38  2:07.29
2:09.38 (35.66)1:33.72 (33.47)1:00.25 (31.82)r:+0.75  28.43

Lehi JR22 Huff, Alyssa 2:09.87  2:10.91
2:09.87 (34.56)1:35.31 (34.25)1:01.06 (32.28)r:+0.76  28.78

Wffm SO24 Black, Amelia 2:10.36  2:10.50
2:10.36 (33.46)1:36.90 (34.15)1:02.75 (33.19)r:+0.80  29.56

Kyat SR28 Anderson, Shaye R 2:12.93  2:12.46
2:12.93 (36.56)1:36.37 (35.18)1:01.19 (32.44)r:+0.78  28.75

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Eyre, Chandler B 1:44.26  1:44.78

1:44.26 (27.67)1:16.59 (26.79)49.80 (25.90)r:+0.69  23.90

Hast JR2 Miller, Davis R 1:46.12  1:46.31
1:46.12 (27.12)1:19.00 (27.73)51.27 (27.13)r:+0.68  24.14

Kyat JR3 Bunker, Bryan 1:46.68  1:46.57
1:46.68 (27.82)1:18.86 (28.05)50.81 (26.44)r:+0.73  24.37

Wva4 Lawes, Corbin D 1:47.04  1:48.11
1:47.04 (27.87)1:19.17 (28.00)51.17 (26.90)r:+0.61  24.27

Surf JR6 Barker, Garrett 1:49.95  1:49.41
1:49.95 (28.52)1:21.43 (28.96)52.47 (27.87)r:+0.75  24.60

Lehi JR8 Ehat, Cole C 1:50.91  1:48.17
1:50.91 (30.18)1:20.73 (28.90)51.83 (27.19)r:+0.73  24.64

B - Final
Hast JR9 Hoyal, Davy O 1:50.23  1:51.61

1:50.23 (28.94)1:21.29 (28.52)52.77 (27.84)r:+0.77  24.93

Hast SO10 Haney, Jack 1:50.60  1:51.62
1:50.60 (28.28)1:22.32 (29.28)53.04 (28.04)r:+0.64  25.00

Surf SR11 Feser, Micah 1:51.50  1:53.49
1:51.50 (28.78)1:22.72 (29.44)53.28 (28.03)r:+0.71  25.25

Chat JR13 Lillian, James 1:52.69  1:51.37
1:52.69 (30.69)1:22.00 (29.37)52.63 (27.58)r:+0.65  25.05

Wwd JR14 Towns, Brayden 1:54.73  1:55.00
1:54.73 (29.47)1:25.26 (30.18)55.08 (28.67)r:+0.76  26.41

Surf SR15 Grant, Dylan 1:54.96  1:53.81
1:54.96 (31.28)1:23.68 (30.10)53.58 (27.80)r:+0.77  25.78

Kyat JR16 Crane, Noah R 1:55.27  1:54.38
1:55.27 (30.34)1:24.93 (30.05)54.88 (28.64)r:+0.68  26.24

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Eyre, Chandler B 1:44.78  1:47.25 q

1:44.78 (27.18)1:17.60 (26.96)50.64 (26.44)r:+0.72  24.20

Hast JR2 Miller, Davis R 1:46.31  1:49.04 q
1:46.31 (27.07)1:19.24 (28.10)51.14 (27.13)r:+0.71  24.01

Kyat JR3 Bunker, Bryan 1:46.57  1:49.72 q
1:46.57 (27.22)1:19.35 (27.44)51.91 (26.89)r:+0.77  25.02
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wva4 Lawes, Corbin D 1:48.11  1:49.60 q
1:48.11 (28.52)1:19.59 (28.35)51.24 (26.94)r:+0.53  24.30

Lehi JR5 Ehat, Cole C 1:48.17  1:49.52 q
1:48.17 (28.12)1:20.05 (28.20)51.85 (27.15)r:+0.70  24.70

Surf JR7 Barker, Garrett 1:49.41  1:49.96 q
1:49.41 (28.30)1:21.11 (28.42)52.69 (27.90)r:+0.76  24.79

Chat JR9 Lillian, James 1:51.37  1:53.74 q
1:51.37 (30.01)1:21.36 (28.82)52.54 (27.60)r:+0.66  24.94

Hast JR10 Hoyal, Davy O 1:51.61  1:51.32 q
1:51.61 (28.69)1:22.92 (29.39)53.53 (28.08)r:+0.77  25.45

Hast SO11 Haney, Jack 1:51.62  1:50.60 q
1:51.62 (29.33)1:22.29 (29.14)53.15 (28.21)r:+0.65  24.94

Surf SR13 Feser, Micah 1:53.49  1:52.55 q
1:53.49 (31.75)1:21.74 (29.31)52.43 (27.74)r:+0.67  24.69

Surf SR14 Grant, Dylan 1:53.81  1:54.45 q
1:53.81 (30.73)1:23.08 (30.21)52.87 (27.44)r:+0.77  25.43

Kyat JR15 Crane, Noah R 1:54.38  1:54.36 q
1:54.38 (29.24)1:25.14 (29.54)55.60 (28.69)r:+0.71  26.91

Wwd JR16 Towns, Brayden 1:55.00  1:56.44 q
1:55.00 (30.32)1:24.68 (29.80)54.88 (28.81)r:+0.76  26.07

Hast SO19 Falabella, Luca 1:56.52  1:54.41
1:56.52 (30.69)1:25.83 (30.43)55.40 (28.75)r:+0.75  26.65

Lehi SR24 Lauder, Parker D 1:58.04  1:56.91
1:58.04 (31.07)1:26.97 (30.11)56.86 (29.80)r:+0.77  27.06

Hast JR25 Mendenhall, Jonah 1:58.62  1:59.36
1:58.62 (29.89)1:28.73 (30.96)57.77 (30.43)r:+0.63  27.34

Wva SR26 Scoresby, Matthew 1:58.75  1:56.38
1:58.75 (31.13)1:27.62 (31.22)56.40 (29.59)r:+0.74  26.81

Sdat SR28 Portillo, Soren P 1:59.18  1:56.97
1:59.18 (31.56)1:27.62 (30.94)56.68 (29.58)r:+0.80  27.10

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SO1 Bennett, Taylor 2:08.16  2:08.61

2:08.16 (29.59)1:38.57 (36.75)1:01.82 (33.46)r:+0.66  28.36

Hast SO2 Wilson, Grace 2:13.92  2:12.26
2:13.92 (31.54)1:42.38 (39.62)1:02.76 (34.59)r:+0.75  28.17

Hast JR3 Clegg, Ava 2:14.59  2:14.05
2:14.59 (32.00)1:42.59 (38.12)1:04.47 (35.02)r:+0.71  29.45

OA SR4 Cooper, Caroline 2:14.75  2:17.72
2:14.75 (32.51)1:42.24 (40.76)1:01.48 (33.12)r:+0.67  28.36

Kyat SR5 Hansen, Gennovah M 2:15.11  2:13.74
2:15.11 (32.09)1:43.02 (40.69)1:02.33 (33.13)r:+0.72  29.20

Hast JR6 Anderson, Eideann 2:15.53  2:14.54
2:15.53 (32.50)1:43.03 (40.11)1:02.92 (34.26)r:+0.73  28.66

Wffm SR8 Roberts, Angela 2:17.45  2:17.01
2:17.45 (32.97)1:44.48 (39.18)1:05.30 (35.10)r:+0.70  30.20

B - Final
Hast JR9 Hyde, Lily 2:19.35  2:19.53

2:19.35 (32.50)1:46.85 (42.99)1:03.86 (34.13)r:+0.64  29.73
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Psc FR10 Palmer, Tiffanie 2:21.66  2:22.58
2:21.66 (33.60)1:48.06 (44.05)1:04.01 (34.49)r:+0.66  29.52

Lehi JR12 Clark, Anya 2:23.91  2:23.64
2:23.91 (36.04)1:47.87 (40.58)1:07.29 (36.77)r:+0.66  30.52

Lehi FR14 Baliguat, Madelyn 2:24.30  2:22.74
2:24.30 (32.87)1:51.43 (45.67)1:05.76 (34.59)r:+0.71  31.17

Hast SR15 Harding, Emma A 2:25.43  2:24.61
2:25.43 (33.75)1:51.68 (44.28)1:07.40 (36.24)r:+0.71  31.16

Lehi JR16 Hall, Robyn 2:26.75  2:24.76
2:26.75 (35.68)1:51.07 (44.10)1:06.97 (37.27)r:+0.72  29.70

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SO1 Bennett, Taylor 2:08.61  2:13.61 q

2:08.61 (30.66)1:37.95 (37.06)1:00.89 (33.03)r:+0.67  27.86

Hast SO2 Wilson, Grace 2:12.26  2:14.47 q
2:12.26 (31.06)1:41.20 (40.44)1:00.76 (32.90)r:+0.77  27.86

Kyat SR3 Hansen, Gennovah M 2:13.74  2:16.25 q
2:13.74 (32.51)1:41.23 (39.89)1:01.34 (32.35)r:+0.73  28.99

Hast JR4 Clegg, Ava 2:14.05  2:14.77 q
2:14.05 (30.96)1:43.09 (37.13)1:05.96 (36.30)r:+0.73  29.66

Hast JR5 Anderson, Eideann 2:14.54  2:17.09 q
2:14.54 (32.22)1:42.32 (38.79)1:03.53 (34.59)r:+0.62  28.94

Wffm SR6 Roberts, Angela 2:17.01  2:17.85 q
2:17.01 (34.01)1:43.00 (39.46)1:03.54 (34.23)r:+0.70  29.31

OA SR7 Cooper, Caroline 2:17.72  2:18.55 q
2:17.72 (32.84)1:44.88 (43.03)1:01.85 (33.54)r:+0.67  28.31

Psc FR9 Palmer, Tiffanie 2:22.58  2:21.58 q
2:22.58 (34.18)1:48.40 (43.96)1:04.44 (34.97)r:+0.65  29.47

Lehi FR11 Baliguat, Madelyn 2:22.74  2:24.38 q
2:22.74 (33.51)1:49.23 (44.72)1:04.51 (34.22)r:+0.72  30.29

Lehi JR12 Clark, Anya 2:23.64  2:24.59 q
2:23.64 (35.92)1:47.72 (40.70)1:07.02 (36.82)r:+0.69  30.20

Hast SR14 Harding, Emma A 2:24.61  2:23.86 q
2:24.61 (33.79)1:50.82 (43.39)1:07.43 (36.21)r:+0.70  31.22

Lehi JR15 Hall, Robyn 2:24.76  2:27.87 q
2:24.76 (35.09)1:49.67 (44.11)1:05.56 (36.62)r:+0.77  28.94

Wffm FR17 Hershkop, Evie 2:26.13  2:23.35
2:26.13 (35.11)1:51.02 (43.64)1:07.38 (37.57)r:+0.68  29.81

Surf JR19 Allen, Allie 2:29.86  2:32.41
2:29.86 (33.89)1:55.97 (45.21)1:10.76 (37.59)r:+0.78  33.17

Wffm SO21 Tzvetcoff, Natalie 2:30.74  2:30.01
2:30.74 (33.77)1:56.97 (46.28)1:10.69 (39.21)r:+0.76  31.48

Hast FR23 Bryce, Greta S 2:32.74  2:34.94
2:32.74 (36.97)1:55.77 (47.61)1:08.16 (36.83)r:+0.83  31.33

Kyat SR26 Visser, Marissa J 2:33.82  2:36.15
2:33.82 (37.16)1:56.66 (42.35)1:14.31 (39.17)r:+0.73  35.14

Hast JR--- Hyde, Lily DQ  2:19.37
DQ (33.04)1:46.49 (42.57)1:03.92 (34.13)r:+0.66  29.79
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Day, Jes 1:54.25  1:53.91

1:54.25 (27.37)1:26.88 (34.62)52.26 (27.80)r:+0.75  24.46

Lehi SR2 Spencer, Karson 1:58.13  1:59.93
1:58.13 (28.86)1:29.27 (35.49)53.78 (29.33)r:+0.64  24.45

Lehi SR3 Blackwood, Brandyn N 1:59.28  2:00.90
1:59.28 (28.84)1:30.44 (36.93)53.51 (27.80)r:+0.65  25.71

Hast JR4 Ogden, Wade 1:59.94  1:58.52
1:59.94 (29.59)1:30.35 (35.50)54.85 (30.34)r:+0.68  24.51

Sdat SR5 Draxler, Mason 2:01.90  2:00.29
2:01.90 (30.23)1:31.67 (35.51)56.16 (31.09)r:+0.78  25.07

Chat JR6 Smith, Koen C 2:02.68  2:00.57
2:02.68 (29.77)1:32.91 (35.78)57.13 (31.38)r:+0.65  25.75

B - Final
Hast SO9 Smith, Makai W 2:04.65  2:05.36

2:04.65 (29.65)1:35.00 (36.15)58.85 (30.75)r:+0.74  28.10

Lehi JR10 Spencer, Konnor 2:05.90  2:06.18
2:05.90 (30.50)1:35.40 (36.28)59.12 (32.62)r:+0.72  26.50

Hast SO11 Poulson, Sam 2:06.73  2:06.79
2:06.73 (29.85)1:36.88 (37.07)59.81 (33.20)r:+0.70  26.61

Kyat SR15 Schwebach, Carter 2:10.00  2:08.62
2:10.00 (31.35)1:38.65 (37.57)1:01.08 (33.95)r:+0.62  27.13

Wffm JR16 Collins, Steven 2:11.18  2:08.35
2:11.18 (31.26)1:39.92 (37.51)1:02.41 (35.14)r:+0.73  27.27

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Day, Jes 1:53.91  1:55.99 q

1:53.91 (27.07)1:26.84 (34.42)52.42 (27.64)r:+0.78  24.78

Hast JR2 Ogden, Wade 1:58.52  2:00.73 q
1:58.52 (28.75)1:29.77 (34.20)55.57 (30.60)r:+0.68  24.97

Lehi SR3 Spencer, Karson 1:59.93  1:58.94 q
1:59.93 (29.24)1:30.69 (34.76)55.93 (31.27)r:+0.63  24.66

Sdat SR4 Draxler, Mason 2:00.29  2:00.64 q
2:00.29 (28.65)1:31.64 (34.67)56.97 (31.60)r:+0.76  25.37

Chat JR5 Smith, Koen C 2:00.57  2:01.09 q
2:00.57 (28.03)1:32.54 (35.27)57.27 (32.27)r:+0.66  25.00

Lehi SR6 Blackwood, Brandyn N 2:00.90  2:01.78 q
2:00.90 (29.88)1:31.02 (36.96)54.06 (28.37)r:+0.66  25.69

Hast SO9 Smith, Makai W 2:05.36  2:09.15 q
2:05.36 (29.36)1:36.00 (36.37)59.63 (31.47)r:+0.72  28.16

Lehi JR11 Spencer, Konnor 2:06.18  2:06.53 q
2:06.18 (31.02)1:35.16 (35.98)59.18 (33.16)r:+0.68  26.02

Hast SO12 Poulson, Sam 2:06.79  2:07.38 q
2:06.79 (29.88)1:36.91 (35.98)1:00.93 (34.17)r:+0.70  26.76

Wffm JR15 Collins, Steven 2:08.35  2:08.65 q
2:08.35 (30.11)1:38.24 (35.50)1:02.74 (34.45)r:+0.70  28.29

Kyat SR16 Schwebach, Carter 2:08.62  2:07.82 q
2:08.62 (31.40)1:37.22 (37.98)59.24 (32.68)r:+0.62  26.56
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Surf JR18 Price, Sam M 2:10.20  2:15.66
2:10.20 (32.76)1:37.44 (37.48)59.96 (33.43)r:+0.67  26.53

Hast SO19 Steadman, Hiroto 2:10.67  2:12.99
2:10.67 (31.59)1:39.08 (36.43)1:02.65 (34.05)r:+0.73  28.60

Hast SO20 Dickson, Max J 2:10.91  2:13.75
2:10.91 (29.92)1:40.99 (39.47)1:01.52 (33.65)r:+0.77  27.87

Sdat FR21 Scott, Will G 2:11.19  2:08.88
2:11.19 (31.38)1:39.81 (39.88)59.93 (31.41)r:+0.66  28.52

Sdat SR23 Frandsen, Ethan 2:12.07  2:12.42
2:12.07 (31.63)1:40.44 (37.75)1:02.69 (33.80)r:+0.69  28.89

Surf JR24 Bench, Garrick 2:12.58  2:15.84
2:12.58 (31.52)1:41.06 (39.79)1:01.27 (32.58)r:+0.81  28.69

Kyat SO25 Sorensen, Caleb 2:14.17  2:14.27
2:14.17 (30.81)1:43.36 (43.10)1:00.26 (32.49)r:+0.66  27.77

Hast SO28 Daniels, Jacob 2:16.14  2:15.18
2:16.14 (32.93)1:43.21 (40.15)1:03.06 (33.04)r:+0.69  30.02

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast JR2 Cannon, Dani 24.26  24.26

r:+0.54

Hast SO4 Harding, Addie S 24.76  24.80
r:+0.72

Kyat JR8 Bachman, Hayley 25.58  25.30
r:+0.65

B - Final
Kyat SO9 Nash, Ayrie M 25.33  25.74

r:+0.66

Hast JR11 Comire, Ella 26.13  25.91
r:+0.67

PS SR12 Mortensen, Brooke 26.27  25.97
r:+0.71

Sdat JR13 Belnap, Brooke 26.45  26.31
r:+0.71

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR2 Cannon, Dani 24.26  25.13 q

r:+0.55

Hast SO4 Harding, Addie S 24.80  24.82 q
r:+0.74

Kyat JR5 Bachman, Hayley 25.30  25.74 q
r:+0.68

Kyat SO9 Nash, Ayrie M 25.74  25.68 q
r:+0.65

Hast JR11 Comire, Ella 25.91  25.84 q
r:+0.65

PS SR13 Mortensen, Brooke 25.97  25.87 q
r:+0.67
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Sdat JR14 Belnap, Brooke 26.31  26.42 q
r:+0.71

Surf JR17 Shaw, Hannah 26.43  26.20
r:+0.74

Lehi SR18 Lincoln, Elizabeth A 26.44  26.62
r:+0.71

Surf JR24 Groberg, Adlen 26.80  27.25
r:+0.70

Hast SO28 Sutherland, Autumn 27.11  27.16
r:+0.76

Ccat SO--- Salzman, Madison S DQ  26.27
 
Event 7S  Women 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Lehi SR1 Lincoln, Elizabeth A 26.59  26.44

r:+0.73

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
OA SR1 Carlson, Sam 21.00  21.05

r:+0.63

Ccat JR2 Williams, Sam 21.52  21.98
r:+0.67

Sdat JR3 Portillo, Sawyer P 21.69  21.63
r:+0.61

Wffm SR4 Weller, Samuel 21.87  22.03
r:+0.65

Hast SO6 Hemmert, Mason M 22.06  22.17
r:+0.75

Surf SR7 Thorne, Ben 22.33  22.10
r:+0.76

B - Final
Hast FR10 Berg, Alexander 22.85  22.67

r:+0.78

Ccat SR12 Morgan, Adam 23.04  22.83
r:+0.77

Lehi SO13 Mortensen, Sam 23.11  23.13
r:+0.75

Surf SO15 Landheim, Sam 23.26  23.09
r:+0.71

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA SR1 Carlson, Sam 21.05  21.13 q

r:+0.62

Sdat JR2 Portillo, Sawyer P 21.63  21.66 q
r:+0.63



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:50 AM  2/19/2023  Page 8

6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ccat JR4 Williams, Sam 21.98  21.95 q
r:+0.70

Wffm SR5 Weller, Samuel 22.03  21.93 q
r:+0.66

Surf SR6 Thorne, Ben 22.10  22.19 q
r:+0.64

Hast SO7 Hemmert, Mason M 22.17  22.35 q
r:+0.74

Hast FR10 Berg, Alexander 22.67  22.85 q
r:+0.79

Ccat SR12 Morgan, Adam 22.83  22.67 q
r:+0.77

Surf SO14 Landheim, Sam 23.09  23.32 q
r:+0.72

Lehi SO15 Mortensen, Sam 23.13  23.28 q
r:+0.75

Lehi SO18 Williams, Rowan 23.26  23.39
r:+0.78

Lehi SR21 Harris, Nathaniel 23.58  23.10
r:+0.74

Surf JR22 Parsons, Cole 23.60  23.60
r:+0.77

Lehi JR--- Taylor, Skyler DQ  23.64
 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SO1 Wilson, Grace 58.56  59.41

58.56 (31.04)r:+0.75  27.52

OA SR2 Cooper, Caroline 59.00  1:00.20
59.00 (31.37)r:+0.67  27.63

Surf JR4 Rasband, Chloe 1:00.32  1:00.13
1:00.32 (32.27)r:+0.71  28.05

Lehi FR6 Ehat, Hallie M 1:01.79  1:01.93
1:01.79 (33.43)r:+0.63  28.36

Lehi JR8 Fox, Faith 1:03.58  1:02.56
1:03.58 (34.22)r:+0.59  29.36

B - Final
Lehi SR9 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:01.92  1:02.70

1:01.92 (33.52)r:+0.68  28.40

Wffm FR10 Hershkop, Evie 1:02.80  1:03.78
1:02.80 (33.94)r:+0.71  28.86

Wffm FR11 Peach-Leung, Sadie 1:03.80  1:03.90
1:03.80 (33.78)r:+0.72  30.02

Hast SR12 Pollmann, Kate 1:04.03  1:04.20
1:04.03 (34.59)r:+0.70  29.44

Lehi JR13 Hall, Robyn 1:04.91  1:04.54
1:04.91 (35.17)r:+0.78  29.74

Hast SO16 Homer, Ruby 1:06.29  1:05.07
1:06.29 (35.78)r:+0.66  30.51
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SO2 Wilson, Grace 59.41  59.63 q

59.41 (31.60)r:+0.78  27.81

Surf JR3 Rasband, Chloe 1:00.13  1:00.90 q
1:00.13 (31.91)r:+0.75  28.22

OA SR4 Cooper, Caroline 1:00.20  1:01.16 q
1:00.20 (32.12)r:+0.68  28.08

Lehi FR5 Ehat, Hallie M 1:01.93  1:02.35 q
1:01.93 (33.71)r:+0.64  28.22

Lehi JR8 Fox, Faith 1:02.56  1:03.24 q
1:02.56 (33.56)r:+0.68  29.00

Lehi SR9 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:02.70  1:02.22 q
1:02.70 (34.05)r:+0.65  28.65

Wffm FR11 Hershkop, Evie 1:03.78  1:03.79 q
1:03.78 (34.13)r:+0.68  29.65

Wffm FR12 Peach-Leung, Sadie 1:03.90  1:03.35 q
1:03.90 (34.16)r:+0.73  29.74

Hast SR13 Pollmann, Kate 1:04.20  1:03.53 q
1:04.20 (35.30)r:+0.72  28.90

Lehi JR14 Hall, Robyn 1:04.54  1:06.08 q
1:04.54 (34.38)r:+0.70  30.16

Hast SO15 Homer, Ruby 1:05.07  1:06.94 q
1:05.07 (35.30)r:+0.60  29.77

Psc FR20 Palmer, Tiffanie 1:06.85  1:04.40
1:06.85 (35.81)r:+0.69  31.04

Wffm SO22 Tzvetcoff, Natalie 1:07.34  1:06.50
1:07.34 (35.17)r:+0.79  32.17

Ccat JR23 Senkel, Kiara 1:08.36  1:09.09
1:08.36 (37.26)r:+0.71  31.10

Hast FR24 Graham, Ellie 1:08.72  1:09.41
1:08.72 (36.72)r:+0.84  32.00

Hast JR28 Johnson, Mimi 1:11.41  1:09.41
1:11.41 (38.50)r:+0.79  32.91

Hast SO29 Medina Hernandez, Solymar 1:11.51  1:10.27
1:11.51 (38.67)r:+0.57  32.84

Ccat SO--- Salzman, Madison S DFS  1:03.36
 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi SR1 Spencer, Karson 51.15  50.57

51.15 (27.25)r:+0.62  23.90

Sdat JR2 Portillo, Sawyer P 52.34  52.43
52.34 (27.63)r:+0.66  24.71

Chat JR3 Smith, Koen C 53.67  53.08
53.67 (28.45)r:+0.65  25.22

Hast JR5 Burr, Lincoln 54.03  54.13
54.03 (29.05)r:+0.73  24.98

Lehi SR6 Harris, Nathaniel 54.81  55.49
54.81 (29.64)r:+0.71  25.17
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Hast SR9 Brown, Taylor 55.95  56.31

55.95 (29.79)r:+0.69  26.16

Hast FR11 Haney, Van 56.74  56.93
56.74 (30.52)r:+0.72  26.22

Lehi SR14 Morrell, Sam 57.10  57.50
57.10 (30.39)r:+0.69  26.71

Kyat SR15 Rock, Tyler E 57.43  57.61
57.43 (29.95)r:+0.69  27.48

Surf SO16 Landheim, Sam 57.61  57.33
57.61 (31.06)r:+0.75  26.55

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi SR1 Spencer, Karson 50.57  51.06 q

50.57 (26.78)r:+0.64  23.79

Sdat JR2 Portillo, Sawyer P 52.43  52.54 q
52.43 (27.66)r:+0.63  24.77

Chat JR3 Smith, Koen C 53.08  53.44 q
53.08 (28.52)r:+0.67  24.56

Hast JR5 Burr, Lincoln 54.13  54.95 q
54.13 (28.74)r:+0.65  25.39

Lehi SR8 Harris, Nathaniel 55.49  54.76 q
55.49 (30.35)r:+0.64  25.14

Hast SR10 Brown, Taylor 56.31  56.38 q
56.31 (29.74)r:+0.69  26.57

Hast FR13 Haney, Van 56.93  57.54 q
56.93 (30.87)r:+0.72  26.06

Surf SO14 Landheim, Sam 57.33  58.30 q
57.33 (31.18)r:+0.72  26.15

Lehi SR15 Morrell, Sam 57.50  57.98 q
57.50 (30.60)r:+0.80  26.90

Kyat SR16 Rock, Tyler E 57.61  57.12 q
57.61 (30.39)r:+0.68  27.22

Wwd JR17 Towns, Brayden 58.00  58.40
58.00 (30.89)r:+0.77  27.11

Lehi SO21 Giraldi, Dillon 58.60  58.97
58.60 (31.55)r:+0.62  27.05

Surf SR22 Nielsen, Andy 59.08  58.68
59.08 (32.35)r:+0.70  26.73

Wffm FR23 Guo, Jason 59.32  1:01.56
59.32 (31.95)r:+0.72  27.37

Surf JR29 Butler, Aiden 1:00.86  59.09
1:00.86 (33.73)r:+0.74  27.13

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast JR1 Tiffany, Haylee 52.01  51.83

52.01 (26.80)r:+0.79  25.21
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Kyat SR5 Hansen, Gennovah M 55.41  55.13
55.41 (28.82)r:+0.67  26.59

Hast JR6 Bennett, Kennedy 55.69  55.30
55.69 (29.51)r:+0.66  26.18

Hast JR7 Clegg, Shelby M 55.87  56.07
55.87 (28.79)r:+0.77  27.08

Kyat JR8 Bachman, Hayley 56.99  55.75
56.99 (30.19)r:+0.67  26.80

B - Final
Hast SO9 Robinson, Isabella 56.88  56.97

56.88 (29.46)r:+0.75  27.42

Hast JR10 Comire, Ella 57.27  57.55
57.27 (29.60)r:+0.67  27.67

Surf SR11 Nelson, Summer 57.64  57.60
57.64 (29.92)r:+0.71  27.72

Surf JR12 Shaw, Hannah 57.76  58.72
57.76 (30.15)r:+0.78  27.61

Surf JR14 Hale, Micah 58.71  57.75
58.71 (30.85)r:+0.71  27.86

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR1 Tiffany, Haylee 51.83  52.52 q

51.83 (26.82)r:+0.76  25.01

Kyat SR4 Hansen, Gennovah M 55.13  55.28 q
55.13 (28.84)r:+0.70  26.29

Hast JR5 Bennett, Kennedy 55.30  55.71 q
55.30 (28.87)r:+0.67  26.43

Kyat JR7 Bachman, Hayley 55.75  56.47 q
55.75 (28.98)r:+0.69  26.77

Hast JR8 Clegg, Shelby M 56.07  58.02 q
56.07 (29.20)r:+0.77  26.87

Hast SO9 Robinson, Isabella 56.97  57.29 q
56.97 (29.44)r:+0.72  27.53

Hast JR10 Comire, Ella 57.55  58.12 q
57.55 (29.63)r:+0.68  27.92

Surf SR11 Nelson, Summer 57.60  58.05 q
57.60 (30.16)r:+0.71  27.44

Surf JR12 Hale, Micah 57.75  57.71 q
57.75 (30.30)r:+0.76  27.45

Surf JR16 Shaw, Hannah 58.72  57.23 q
58.72 (30.72)r:+0.73  28.00

PS SR18 Mortensen, Brooke 58.80  57.68
58.80 (31.08)r:+0.69  27.72

Surf JR19 Groberg, Adlen 58.92  59.94
58.92 (30.92)r:+0.71  28.00

Kyat SR21 Anderson, Shaye R 59.04  59.35
59.04 (30.94)r:+0.77  28.10

Hast SO24 Sutherland, Autumn 59.24  1:00.38
59.24 (30.87)r:+0.76  28.37
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lehi SR28 Lauder, Mckay A 1:00.42  1:00.70
1:00.42 (31.86)r:+0.77  28.56

Lehi SR32 Lincoln, Elizabeth A 1:03.09  59.84
1:03.09 (35.33)r:+0.70  27.76

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
OA SR1 Carlson, Sam 46.99  47.99

46.99 (25.06)r:+0.64  21.93

Ccat JR2 Williams, Sam 47.58  48.45
47.58 (24.87)r:+0.69  22.71

Hast SO3 Hemmert, Mason M 48.12  48.04
48.12 (25.28)22.84

Wffm SR4 Weller, Samuel 48.74  48.81
48.74 (25.58)r:+0.64  23.16

Kyat SR5 Bennett, Neil 49.23  48.93
49.23 (25.99)r:+0.70  23.24

Surf SR7 Thorne, Ben 49.69  49.39
49.69 (26.40)r:+0.76  23.29

Lehi SR8 Stowers, Spencer 49.81  49.07
49.81 (25.60)r:+0.68  24.21

B - Final
Surf JR11 Luckham, Marco 49.91  50.24

49.91 (26.09)r:+0.78  23.82

Lehi SR13 Milner, Ryan 50.96  50.78
50.96 (26.96)r:+0.64  24.00

Lehi SO14 Mortensen, Sam 50.97  50.91
50.97 (26.83)r:+0.72  24.14

Hast FR15 Berg, Alexander 51.12  50.87
51.12 (26.63)r:+0.80  24.49

Lehi JR16 Ehat, Cole C 51.37  50.16
51.37 (27.47)r:+0.71  23.90

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA SR1 Carlson, Sam 47.99  47.27 q

47.99 (25.58)r:+0.66  22.41

Hast SO2 Hemmert, Mason M 48.04  48.76 q
48.04 (25.10)r:+0.74  22.94

Ccat JR3 Williams, Sam 48.45  48.67 q
48.45 (25.35)r:+0.70  23.10

Wffm SR4 Weller, Samuel 48.81  49.17 q
48.81 (25.67)r:+0.68  23.14

Kyat SR5 Bennett, Neil 48.93  48.83 q
48.93 (25.84)r:+0.71  23.09

Lehi SR7 Stowers, Spencer 49.07  49.68 q
49.07 (25.12)r:+0.69  23.95

Surf SR8 Thorne, Ben 49.39  49.15 q
49.39 (26.18)r:+0.73  23.21
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lehi JR9 Ehat, Cole C 50.16  49.76 q
50.16 (26.40)r:+0.77  23.76

Surf JR10 Luckham, Marco 50.24  49.94 q
50.24 (26.25)r:+0.77  23.99

Lehi SR13 Milner, Ryan 50.78  51.57 q
50.78 (26.87)r:+0.68  23.91

Hast FR14 Berg, Alexander 50.87  51.40 q
50.87 (26.69)r:+0.82  24.18

Lehi SO15 Mortensen, Sam 50.91  51.11 q
50.91 (26.86)r:+0.74  24.05

Surf SR19 Burton, Collin J 51.77  51.50
51.77 (27.41)r:+0.73  24.36

Surf SR20 Grant, Dylan 51.92  51.52
51.92 (26.96)r:+0.84  24.96

Lehi SO24 Williams, Rowan 52.68  53.21
52.68 (28.08)r:+0.78  24.60

Lehi JR25 Taylor, Skyler 52.97  52.91
52.97 (28.04)r:+0.74  24.93

Sdat FR28 Portillo, Spencer 53.19  53.38
53.19 (27.72)r:+0.72  25.47

Wva SO*31 Wangemann, Hayden 54.15  53.07
54.15 (28.53)r:+0.71  25.62

Sdat SR*31 Portillo, Soren P 54.15  52.82
54.15 (28.47)r:+0.77  25.68

Swim-Off Required

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SO1 Bennett, Taylor 5:12.55  5:17.91

2:01.50 (31.70)1:29.80 (31.31)58.49 (30.46)r:+0.75  28.03

4:09.62 (31.99)3:37.63 (32.05)3:05.58 (32.01)2:33.57 (32.07)

4:41.64 (32.02) 5:12.55 (30.91)

Hast JR2 Brewer, Emme 5:18.43  5:17.40
2:01.36 (31.92)1:29.44 (31.34)58.10 (30.67)r:+0.70  27.43

4:11.43 (33.13)3:38.30 (32.54)3:05.76 (32.43)2:33.33 (31.97)

4:45.00 (33.57) 5:18.43 (33.43)

Hast SR3 Kelsey, Paige D 5:24.77  5:27.86
2:06.73 (33.17)1:33.56 (32.61)1:00.95 (31.99)r:+0.75  28.96

4:18.95 (32.91)3:46.04 (33.02)3:13.02 (33.23)2:39.79 (33.06)

4:52.07 (33.12) 5:24.77 (32.70)

Hast SO4 Topham, Sophie 5:31.36  5:29.70
2:09.77 (34.18)1:35.59 (33.55)1:02.04 (32.85)r:+0.63  29.19

4:26.49 (33.75)3:52.74 (34.01)3:18.73 (34.49)2:44.24 (34.47)

4:59.83 (33.34) 5:31.36 (31.53)

Wffm SR5 Afualo, Lily L 5:31.82  5:30.94
2:09.12 (33.38)1:35.74 (33.10)1:02.64 (32.73)r:+0.80  29.91

4:24.87 (34.59)3:50.28 (33.64)3:16.64 (33.90)2:42.74 (33.62)

4:59.25 (34.38) 5:31.82 (32.57)
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Hast FR7 Moir, Kara 5:33.04  5:28.12
2:09.88 (33.95)1:35.93 (33.81)1:02.12 (32.29)r:+0.79  29.83

4:26.90 (34.00)3:52.90 (34.61)3:18.29 (34.31)2:43.98 (34.10)

5:00.98 (34.08) 5:33.04 (32.06)

Surf JR8 Allen, Allie 5:42.00  5:38.76
2:14.18 (34.77)1:39.41 (34.44)1:04.97 (34.13)r:+0.68  30.84

4:33.30 (34.86)3:58.44 (34.71)3:23.73 (34.86)2:48.87 (34.69)

5:07.90 (34.60) 5:42.00 (34.10)

B - Final
OA FR10 Lund, Alexandra 5:37.12  5:43.24

2:12.49 (33.85)1:38.64 (34.12)1:04.52 (33.93)r:+0.72  30.59

4:30.05 (34.31)3:55.74 (34.44)3:21.30 (34.82)2:46.48 (33.99)

5:04.68 (34.63) 5:37.12 (32.44)

Lehi FR11 Baliguat, Madelyn 5:37.56  5:42.47
2:10.89 (34.83)1:36.06 (34.31)1:01.75 (32.72)r:+0.76  29.03

4:30.37 (35.28)3:55.09 (34.95)3:20.14 (34.47)2:45.67 (34.78)

5:04.94 (34.57) 5:37.56 (32.62)

Hast SR13 Graham, Delayna 5:44.79  5:43.97
2:12.99 (34.82)1:38.17 (34.40)1:03.77 (33.26)r:+0.74  30.51

4:34.58 (35.56)3:59.02 (35.66)3:23.36 (35.08)2:48.28 (35.29)

5:10.24 (35.66) 5:44.79 (34.55)

Ccat JR14 Mott, Gracelyn R 5:47.42  5:46.29
2:14.14 (35.12)1:39.02 (34.91)1:04.11 (33.25)r:+0.68  30.86

4:36.78 (35.83)4:00.95 (36.11)3:24.84 (35.65)2:49.19 (35.05)

5:12.52 (35.74) 5:47.42 (34.90)

Sdat JR15 Belnap, Brooke 5:47.88  5:44.42
2:16.04 (35.59)1:40.45 (35.76)1:04.69 (34.10)r:+0.76  30.59

4:39.69 (35.49)4:04.20 (35.96)3:28.24 (36.04)2:52.20 (36.16)

5:14.53 (34.84) 5:47.88 (33.35)

Hast SR16 Harding, Emma A 5:50.25  5:43.35
2:17.01 (35.55)1:41.46 (35.36)1:06.10 (34.69)r:+0.73  31.41

4:39.06 (35.88)4:03.18 (35.42)3:27.76 (35.33)2:52.43 (35.42)

5:14.86 (35.80) 5:50.25 (35.39)

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR1 Brewer, Emme 5:17.40  5:22.57 q

2:02.23 (32.18)1:30.05 (31.74)58.31 (30.73)r:+0.73  27.58

4:12.37 (32.74)3:39.63 (32.69)3:06.94 (32.40)2:34.54 (32.31)

4:45.28 (32.91) 5:17.40 (32.12)

Hast SO2 Bennett, Taylor 5:17.91  5:19.38 q
2:03.72 (32.24)1:31.48 (31.89)59.59 (31.03)r:+0.72  28.56

4:14.26 (32.62)3:41.64 (32.78)3:08.86 (32.66)2:36.20 (32.48)

4:46.75 (32.49) 5:17.91 (31.16)

Hast SR3 Kelsey, Paige D 5:27.86  5:33.78 q
2:06.83 (32.88)1:33.95 (32.61)1:01.34 (31.82)r:+0.82  29.52

4:19.93 (33.85)3:46.08 (33.18)3:12.90 (33.07)2:39.83 (33.00)

4:54.35 (34.42) 5:27.86 (33.51)

Hast FR4 Moir, Kara 5:28.12  5:28.54 q
2:08.74 (33.46)1:35.28 (33.53)1:01.75 (32.09)r:+0.77  29.66

4:22.66 (33.88)3:48.78 (33.10)3:15.68 (32.80)2:42.88 (34.14)

4:56.49 (33.83) 5:28.12 (31.63)
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast SO5 Topham, Sophie 5:29.70  5:33.54 q
2:08.83 (33.69)1:35.14 (33.12)1:02.02 (32.17)r:+0.62  29.85

4:24.11 (33.73)3:50.38 (33.82)3:16.56 (33.59)2:42.97 (34.14)

4:57.52 (33.41) 5:29.70 (32.18)

Wffm SR6 Afualo, Lily L 5:30.94  5:28.67 q
2:08.36 (33.73)1:34.63 (33.17)1:01.46 (32.17)r:+0.68  29.29

4:24.69 (34.46)3:50.23 (34.12)3:16.11 (34.17)2:41.94 (33.58)

4:58.77 (34.08) 5:30.94 (32.17)

Surf JR8 Allen, Allie 5:38.76  5:42.27 q
2:12.99 (34.30)1:38.69 (34.40)1:04.29 (33.49)r:+0.80  30.80

4:31.29 (34.62)3:56.67 (34.39)3:22.28 (34.62)2:47.66 (34.67)

5:05.46 (34.17) 5:38.76 (33.30)

Lehi FR11 Baliguat, Madelyn 5:42.47  5:42.32 q
2:10.80 (35.03)1:35.77 (33.95)1:01.82 (32.62)r:+0.73  29.20

4:34.18 (36.17)3:58.01 (36.01)3:22.00 (35.97)2:46.03 (35.23)

5:09.64 (35.46) 5:42.47 (32.83)

OA FR12 Lund, Alexandra 5:43.24  5:38.64 q
2:10.84 (34.03)1:36.81 (34.11)1:02.70 (33.03)r:+0.72  29.67

4:32.68 (36.67)3:56.01 (35.90)3:20.11 (35.02)2:45.09 (34.25)

5:09.37 (36.69) 5:43.24 (33.87)

Hast SR13 Harding, Emma A 5:43.35  5:47.27 q
2:15.26 (35.31)1:39.95 (34.96)1:04.99 (34.06)r:+0.70  30.93

4:34.93 (34.77)4:00.16 (34.93)3:25.23 (34.96)2:50.27 (35.01)

5:09.41 (34.48) 5:43.35 (33.94)

Hast SR14 Graham, Delayna 5:43.97  5:43.59 q
2:12.94 (34.87)1:38.07 (34.55)1:03.52 (33.32)r:+0.72  30.20

4:34.03 (35.37)3:58.66 (35.51)3:23.15 (35.05)2:48.10 (35.16)

5:09.50 (35.47) 5:43.97 (34.47)

Sdat JR15 Belnap, Brooke 5:44.42  5:46.74 q
2:13.18 (35.20)1:37.98 (34.64)1:03.34 (33.26)r:+0.73  30.08

4:34.60 (35.53)3:59.07 (35.28)3:23.79 (35.32)2:48.47 (35.29)

5:09.84 (35.24) 5:44.42 (34.58)

Ccat JR16 Mott, Gracelyn R 5:46.29  5:49.44 q
2:12.34 (34.96)1:37.38 (34.61)1:02.77 (33.11)r:+0.63  29.66

4:35.16 (36.53)3:58.63 (36.49)3:22.14 (34.85)2:47.29 (34.95)

5:10.57 (35.41) 5:46.29 (35.72)

Kyat SR17 Goates, Aubrey J 5:47.91  5:55.97
2:12.28 (34.80)1:37.48 (33.87)1:03.61 (33.03)r:+0.80  30.58

4:36.94 (36.51)4:00.43 (36.64)3:23.79 (36.08)2:47.71 (35.43)

5:13.39 (36.45) 5:47.91 (34.52)

Wffm SO18 Black, Amelia 5:48.59  5:53.59
2:16.79 (35.61)1:41.18 (34.93)1:06.25 (34.57)r:+0.87  31.68

4:40.31 (36.27)4:04.04 (35.72)3:28.32 (35.98)2:52.34 (35.55)

5:15.66 (35.35) 5:48.59 (32.93)

Lehi JR19 Larsen, Hallie A 5:50.56  5:52.60
2:12.67 (34.68)1:37.99 (34.37)1:03.62 (33.19)r:+0.73  30.43

4:36.31 (36.44)3:59.87 (36.48)3:23.39 (35.78)2:47.61 (34.94)

5:13.60 (37.29) 5:50.56 (36.96)

Lehi SR20 Davis, Olivia P 5:51.60  5:52.24
2:14.67 (35.63)1:39.04 (34.79)1:04.25 (33.50)r:+0.76  30.75

4:38.96 (36.59)4:02.37 (36.15)3:26.22 (35.64)2:50.58 (35.91)

5:16.50 (37.54) 5:51.60 (35.10)
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ssc JR29 Johnson, Molly 6:00.28  5:54.31
2:21.46 (37.18)1:44.28 (36.96)1:07.32 (35.84)r:+0.82  31.48

4:49.20 (36.94)4:12.26 (37.01)3:35.25 (37.03)2:58.22 (36.76)

5:25.57 (36.37) 6:00.28 (34.71)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Day, Jes 4:43.30  4:41.93

1:50.22 (28.95)1:21.27 (28.55)52.72 (27.59)r:+0.78  25.13

3:46.56 (29.12)3:17.44 (29.19)2:48.25 (29.02)2:19.23 (29.01)

4:15.36 (28.80) 4:43.30 (27.94)

Hast JR2 Moir, Nate 4:49.53  4:49.65
1:53.32 (29.98)1:23.34 (29.36)53.98 (28.28)r:+0.68  25.70

3:52.91 (29.51)3:23.40 (29.75)2:53.65 (30.17)2:23.48 (30.16)

4:21.63 (28.72) 4:49.53 (27.90)

Hast SR3 Eyre, Chandler B 4:52.61  4:53.27
1:52.90 (29.95)1:22.95 (29.13)53.82 (28.26)r:+0.74  25.56

3:54.14 (30.35)3:23.79 (30.29)2:53.50 (30.54)2:22.96 (30.06)

4:24.57 (30.43) 4:52.61 (28.04)

Hast JR4 Hoyal, Davy O 4:53.14  4:55.56
1:52.53 (29.74)1:22.79 (29.12)53.67 (28.17)r:+0.77  25.50

3:54.04 (30.70)3:23.34 (30.27)2:53.07 (30.31)2:22.76 (30.23)

4:24.02 (29.98) 4:53.14 (29.12)

Wva5 Lawes, Corbin D 4:54.14  4:55.20
1:53.18 (30.22)1:22.96 (29.11)53.85 (28.61)r:+0.62  25.24

3:54.96 (30.81)3:24.15 (30.34)2:53.81 (30.39)2:23.42 (30.24)

4:25.69 (30.73) 4:54.14 (28.45)

Kyat JR7 Bunker, Bryan 4:54.43  4:53.07
1:52.51 (29.24)1:23.27 (28.87)54.40 (28.47)r:+0.74  25.93

3:54.83 (30.67)3:24.16 (30.95)2:53.21 (30.84)2:22.37 (29.86)

4:25.64 (30.81) 4:54.43 (28.79)

Hast SO8 Haney, Jack 5:03.90  4:58.88
1:56.97 (30.67)1:26.30 (30.58)55.72 (29.69)r:+0.62  26.03

4:01.57 (30.84)3:30.73 (31.69)2:59.04 (31.08)2:27.96 (30.99)

4:33.00 (31.43) 5:03.90 (30.90)

B - Final
Hast FR9 Haney, Van 5:00.98  5:03.86

1:57.08 (30.68)1:26.40 (29.96)56.44 (29.69)r:+0.73  26.75

3:58.48 (29.97)3:28.51 (29.83)2:58.68 (31.08)2:27.60 (30.52)

4:29.93 (31.45) 5:00.98 (31.05)

Surf SR10 Feser, Micah 5:02.43  5:11.01
1:57.89 (31.15)1:26.74 (30.28)56.46 (29.34)r:+0.70  27.12

4:02.79 (30.90)3:31.89 (31.29)3:00.60 (31.45)2:29.15 (31.26)

4:33.74 (30.95) 5:02.43 (28.69)

Kyat JR12 Crane, Noah R 5:04.94  5:09.99
1:57.90 (31.18)1:26.72 (30.58)56.14 (29.43)r:+0.74  26.71

4:02.67 (30.79)3:31.88 (30.93)3:00.95 (31.74)2:29.21 (31.31)

4:33.92 (31.25) 5:04.94 (31.02)

Surf JR13 Barker, Garrett 5:06.34  5:01.54
1:57.92 (30.94)1:26.98 (30.78)56.20 (29.84)r:+0.76  26.36

4:03.72 (31.64)3:32.08 (31.87)3:00.21 (31.42)2:28.79 (30.87)

4:35.45 (31.73) 5:06.34 (30.89)
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B - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wffm FR14 Hamblin, Jacob 5:07.26  5:10.51
1:57.83 (31.25)1:26.58 (30.28)56.30 (29.34)r:+0.67  26.96

4:04.25 (32.22)3:32.03 (31.70)3:00.33 (31.38)2:28.95 (31.12)

4:36.32 (32.07) 5:07.26 (30.94)

Hast SO15 Falabella, Luca 5:14.74  5:12.43
2:01.71 (31.86)1:29.85 (31.79)58.06 (30.47)r:+0.76  27.59

4:10.58 (32.38)3:38.20 (32.02)3:06.18 (31.93)2:34.25 (32.54)

4:43.58 (33.00) 5:14.74 (31.16)

Hast JR16 Mendenhall, Jonah 5:15.10  5:14.77
2:03.14 (32.27)1:30.87 (32.07)58.80 (30.88)r:+0.64  27.92

4:12.92 (32.37)3:40.55 (32.21)3:08.34 (32.73)2:35.61 (32.47)

4:44.94 (32.02) 5:15.10 (30.16)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Day, Jes 4:41.93  4:49.46 q

1:49.49 (28.79)1:20.70 (28.44)52.26 (27.38)r:+0.79  24.88

3:45.25 (28.99)3:16.26 (29.00)2:47.26 (29.10)2:18.16 (28.67)

4:13.96 (28.71) 4:41.93 (27.97)

Hast JR2 Moir, Nate 4:49.65  4:59.48 q
1:54.18 (30.04)1:24.14 (29.24)54.90 (28.84)r:+0.71  26.06

3:53.15 (29.20)3:23.95 (30.20)2:53.75 (29.90)2:23.85 (29.67)

4:21.59 (28.44) 4:49.65 (28.06)

Kyat JR3 Bunker, Bryan 4:53.07  5:04.62 q
1:54.09 (29.60)1:24.49 (29.57)54.92 (28.77)r:+0.77  26.15

3:53.51 (29.55)3:23.96 (30.05)2:53.91 (29.88)2:24.03 (29.94)

4:23.06 (29.55) 4:53.07 (30.01)

Hast SR4 Eyre, Chandler B 4:53.27  4:57.61 q
1:55.44 (30.07)1:25.37 (29.94)55.43 (29.49)r:+0.75  25.94

3:53.71 (29.26)3:24.45 (29.29)2:55.16 (29.75)2:25.41 (29.97)

4:23.36 (29.65) 4:53.27 (29.91)

Wva5 Lawes, Corbin D 4:55.20  4:58.72 q
1:53.73 (30.33)1:23.40 (29.48)53.92 (28.45)r:+0.61  25.47

3:55.81 (30.47)3:25.34 (30.59)2:54.75 (30.44)2:24.31 (30.58)

4:26.29 (30.48) 4:55.20 (28.91)

Hast JR6 Hoyal, Davy O 4:55.56  4:59.65 q
1:53.35 (29.89)1:23.46 (29.27)54.19 (28.54)r:+0.83  25.65

3:55.52 (30.74)3:24.78 (30.63)2:54.15 (30.64)2:23.51 (30.16)

4:25.82 (30.30) 4:55.56 (29.74)

Hast SO7 Haney, Jack 4:58.88  5:02.28 q
1:56.17 (30.16)1:26.01 (30.10)55.91 (29.77)r:+0.65  26.14

3:57.79 (30.32)3:27.47 (30.36)2:57.11 (30.17)2:26.94 (30.77)

4:28.35 (30.56) 4:58.88 (30.53)

Surf JR9 Barker, Garrett 5:01.54  5:02.07 q
1:56.40 (30.53)1:25.87 (30.04)55.83 (29.62)r:+0.75  26.21

3:59.87 (31.32)3:28.55 (31.03)2:57.52 (30.77)2:26.75 (30.35)

4:30.96 (31.09) 5:01.54 (30.58)

Hast FR11 Haney, Van 5:03.86  5:07.88 q
1:57.79 (30.54)1:27.25 (30.52)56.73 (29.72)r:+0.80  27.01

4:01.22 (32.22)3:29.00 (30.82)2:58.18 (29.75)2:28.43 (30.64)

4:32.70 (31.48) 5:03.86 (31.16)
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Kyat JR12 Crane, Noah R 5:09.99  5:07.29 q
1:58.47 (31.28)1:27.19 (30.32)56.87 (29.92)r:+0.68  26.95

4:07.00 (32.40)3:34.60 (32.26)3:02.34 (32.16)2:30.18 (31.71)

4:39.12 (32.12) 5:09.99 (30.87)

Wffm FR13 Hamblin, Jacob 5:10.51  5:10.84 q
1:59.13 (31.67)1:27.46 (30.70)56.76 (29.77)r:+0.71  26.99

4:07.16 (31.90)3:35.26 (32.45)3:02.81 (32.03)2:30.78 (31.65)

4:39.30 (32.14) 5:10.51 (31.21)

Surf SR14 Feser, Micah 5:11.01  5:01.88 q
1:58.44 (30.95)1:27.49 (30.93)56.56 (29.61)r:+0.72  26.95

4:06.83 (32.73)3:34.10 (31.98)3:02.12 (32.37)2:29.75 (31.31)

4:39.21 (32.38) 5:11.01 (31.80)

Hast SO15 Falabella, Luca 5:12.43  5:11.03 q
2:00.56 (31.44)1:29.12 (31.07)58.05 (30.50)r:+0.81  27.55

4:08.99 (32.39)3:36.60 (32.06)3:04.54 (32.23)2:32.31 (31.75)

4:41.37 (32.38) 5:12.43 (31.06)

Hast JR16 Mendenhall, Jonah 5:14.77  5:23.78 q
2:03.12 (31.66)1:31.46 (32.01)59.45 (31.33)r:+0.62  28.12

4:12.38 (32.28)3:40.10 (32.42)3:07.68 (32.44)2:35.24 (32.12)

4:44.10 (31.72) 5:14.77 (30.67)

Hast SO18 Dickson, Max J 5:21.72  5:33.32
2:05.62 (33.04)1:32.58 (32.39)1:00.19 (31.94)r:+0.83  28.25

4:18.86 (33.35)3:45.51 (32.87)3:12.64 (33.58)2:39.06 (33.44)

4:52.03 (33.17) 5:21.72 (29.69)

Ccat SO19 Turner, Zyan 5:24.32  5:25.43
2:02.33 (32.62)1:29.71 (31.45)58.26 (30.85)r:+0.69  27.41

4:17.19 (33.42)3:43.77 (34.69)3:09.08 (33.25)2:35.83 (33.50)

4:51.27 (34.08) 5:24.32 (33.05)

Lehi SR22 Lauder, Parker D 5:26.19  5:25.25
2:07.19 (33.48)1:33.71 (34.34)59.37 (31.38)r:+0.71  27.99

4:20.57 (33.42)3:47.15 (33.14)3:14.01 (33.57)2:40.44 (33.25)

4:54.02 (33.45) 5:26.19 (32.17)

Sdat FR23 Scott, Will G 5:27.73  5:21.28
2:04.00 (33.26)1:30.74 (32.50)58.24 (30.83)r:+0.68  27.41

4:19.81 (34.42)3:45.39 (34.37)3:11.02 (33.38)2:37.64 (33.64)

4:54.23 (34.42) 5:27.73 (33.50)

Hast SR27 DeBry, Samuel 5:33.27  5:33.29
2:08.48 (33.81)1:34.67 (33.38)1:01.29 (32.49)r:+0.74  28.80

4:28.86 (35.58)3:53.28 (35.71)3:17.57 (34.53)2:43.04 (34.56)

5:02.20 (33.34) 5:33.27 (31.07)

Wffm FR28 Cedor, Tyler 5:33.56  5:28.08
2:03.05 (34.40)1:28.65 (32.37)56.28 (30.43)r:+0.70  25.85

4:24.91 (36.01)3:48.90 (35.55)3:13.35 (35.35)2:38.00 (34.95)

5:00.61 (35.70) 5:33.56 (32.95)

Kyat SR29 Mitchell, Logan T 5:35.11  5:34.10
2:09.10 (33.63)1:35.47 (33.61)1:01.86 (32.96)r:+0.76  28.90

4:28.42 (34.95)3:53.47 (34.59)3:18.88 (34.78)2:44.10 (35.00)

5:02.12 (33.70) 5:35.11 (32.99)

Sdat SO30 Christensen, Cannon 5:35.36  5:34.27
2:08.90 (34.07)1:34.83 (34.03)1:00.80 (32.12)r:+0.79  28.68

4:27.64 (34.95)3:52.69 (34.79)3:17.90 (34.53)2:43.37 (34.47)

5:02.26 (34.62) 5:35.36 (33.10)
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wva SR31 Scoresby, Matthew 5:35.63  5:27.92
2:07.12 (34.99)1:32.13 (33.31)58.82 (31.09)r:+0.72  27.73

4:28.61 (35.57)3:53.04 (35.47)3:17.57 (35.24)2:42.33 (35.21)

5:03.03 (34.42) 5:35.63 (32.60)

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast JR1 Cannon, Dani 57.96  57.78

57.96 (30.28)27.68

Hast JR2 Hyde, Lily 59.29  59.56
59.29 (30.93)28.36

Hast SO4 Harding, Addie S 59.61  59.84
59.61 (30.64)28.97

Hast JR5 Bennett, Kennedy 1:00.15  1:00.15
1:00.15 (30.84)29.31

Lehi FR6 Ehat, Hallie M 1:01.14  59.91
1:01.14 (31.99)29.15

B - Final
Kyat SO9 Nash, Ayrie M 1:01.86  1:02.27

1:01.86 (32.01)29.85

Lehi SR10 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:02.04  1:03.06
1:02.04 (32.61)29.43

Surf SR11 Nelson, Summer 1:03.70  1:02.69
1:03.70 (32.73)30.97

Hast JR*13 Johnson, Mimi 1:05.77  1:05.72
1:05.77 (33.79)31.98

Lehi JR*13 Fox, Faith 1:05.77  1:04.48
1:05.77 (33.86)31.91

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR1 Cannon, Dani 57.78  59.68 q

57.78 (30.04)27.74

Hast SO3 Harding, Addie S 59.84  1:00.89 q
59.84 (30.69)29.15

Lehi FR4 Ehat, Hallie M 59.91  1:00.10 q
59.91 (31.19)28.72

Hast JR5 Bennett, Kennedy 1:00.15  1:00.64 q
1:00.15 (30.63)29.52

Kyat SO8 Nash, Ayrie M 1:02.27  1:02.31 q
1:02.27 (32.03)30.24

Surf SR9 Nelson, Summer 1:02.69  1:02.81 q
1:02.69 (32.21)30.48

Lehi SR11 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:03.06  1:02.50 q
1:03.06 (32.77)30.29

Lehi JR12 Fox, Faith 1:04.48  1:05.46 q
1:04.48 (33.66)30.82

Hast JR15 Johnson, Mimi 1:05.72  1:06.37 q
1:05.72 (33.64)32.08
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lehi SR16 Lauder, Mckay A 1:06.26  1:05.00 q
1:06.26 (33.84)32.42

Wffm FR17 Peach-Leung, Sadie 1:06.61  1:07.68
1:06.61 (34.95)31.66

Hast FR21 Bryce, Greta S 1:07.87  1:06.93
1:07.87 (35.06)32.81

Hast SR22 Graham, Delayna 1:08.36  1:10.22
1:08.36 (35.22)33.14

Lehi JR26 Giraldi, Amanda 1:10.17  1:08.39
1:10.17 (36.40)33.77

Sdat SO30 Spears, London 1:10.93  1:10.44
1:10.93 (36.29)34.64

Hast JR--- Hyde, Lily DQ  1:00.44
DQ (31.40)28.16

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi SR1 Blackwood, Brandyn N 51.48  51.47

51.48 (26.47)25.01

Lehi SR2 Stowers, Spencer 51.89  51.86
51.89 (26.83)25.06

Hast JR3 Miller, Davis R 51.95  51.84
51.95 (27.10)24.85

Lehi SR4 Milner, Ryan 53.20  53.56
53.20 (28.08)25.12

Hast JR5 Burr, Lincoln 53.84  53.41
53.84 (27.36)26.48

Kyat SR7 Bennett, Neil 55.76  54.92
55.76 (28.78)26.98

Chat JR8 Lillian, James 57.57  56.14
57.57 (29.83)27.74

B - Final
Hast SR12 Brown, Taylor 57.26  57.71

57.26 (29.93)27.33

Surf JR14 Luckham, Marco 57.84  56.89
57.84 (29.61)28.23

Hast SO15 Smith, Makai W 58.34  57.19
58.34 (29.56)28.78

Surf SR16 Burton, Collin J 58.57  56.81
58.57 (30.93)27.64

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi SR1 Blackwood, Brandyn N 51.47  52.49 q

51.47 (26.48)24.99

Hast JR2 Miller, Davis R 51.84  53.80 q
51.84 (26.92)24.92

Lehi SR3 Stowers, Spencer 51.86  52.26 q
51.86 (26.71)25.15
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast JR4 Burr, Lincoln 53.41  54.16 q
53.41 (26.98)26.43

Kyat SR5 Bennett, Neil 54.92  54.95 q
54.92 (28.56)26.36

Chat JR7 Lillian, James 56.14  57.33 q
56.14 (29.18)26.96

Surf SR10 Burton, Collin J 56.81  57.55 q
56.81 (29.64)27.17

Surf JR11 Luckham, Marco 56.89  57.13 q
56.89 (29.01)27.88

Hast SO13 Smith, Makai W 57.19  58.13 q
57.19 (29.14)28.05

Hast SR14 Brown, Taylor 57.71  58.06 q
57.71 (29.81)27.90

Surf SR15 Nielsen, Andy 58.26  58.63 q
58.26 (29.99)28.27

Lehi JR17 Buckley, Braxton 58.64  1:00.23
58.64 (30.60)28.04

PS SO25 Peterson, Kodge 1:00.70  1:00.92
1:00.70 (31.05)29.65

Wva JR26 Wright, Caleb 1:01.06  1:01.17
1:01.06 (32.61)28.45

Surf JR27 Bench, Garrick 1:01.29  1:01.01
1:01.29 (31.46)29.83

Lehi SR--- Milner, Ryan DQ  54.92
DQ (28.56)25.00

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast JR1 Clegg, Ava 1:07.64  1:07.92

1:07.64 (36.14)r:+0.72  31.50

Lehi JR2 Clark, Anya 1:07.78  1:08.24
1:07.78 (36.22)r:+0.67  31.56

Wffm SR3 Roberts, Angela 1:07.80  1:08.13
1:07.80 (36.41)r:+0.69  31.39

Hast JR4 Anderson, Eideann 1:08.14  1:08.47
1:08.14 (35.52)r:+0.74  32.62

Hast JR7 Clegg, Shelby M 1:12.51  1:12.22
1:12.51 (38.83)r:+0.78  33.68

Hast JR8 Thomas, Alisha 1:13.25  1:12.48
1:13.25 (39.09)r:+0.73  34.16

B - Final
Kyat SR10 Visser, Marissa J 1:12.44  1:13.71

1:12.44 (37.61)r:+0.77  34.83

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR1 Clegg, Ava 1:07.92  1:07.77 q

1:07.92 (36.16)r:+0.73  31.76
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wffm SR2 Roberts, Angela 1:08.13  1:09.84 q
1:08.13 (35.91)r:+0.72  32.22

Lehi JR3 Clark, Anya 1:08.24  1:08.18 q
1:08.24 (35.91)r:+0.70  32.33

Hast JR5 Anderson, Eideann 1:08.47  1:10.28 q
1:08.47 (36.10)r:+0.76  32.37

Hast JR6 Clegg, Shelby M 1:12.22  1:12.30 q
1:12.22 (38.27)r:+0.78  33.95

Hast JR8 Thomas, Alisha 1:12.48  1:13.12 q
1:12.48 (38.24)r:+0.70  34.24

Kyat SR10 Visser, Marissa J 1:13.71  1:12.41 q
1:13.71 (38.55)r:+0.69  35.16

Hast SO19 Homer, Ruby 1:18.49  1:19.86
1:18.49 (41.32)r:+0.64  37.17

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast JR1 Moir, Nate 59.57  1:00.37

59.57 (31.52)r:+0.66  28.05

Hast JR2 Ogden, Wade 59.70  59.92
59.70 (31.83)r:+0.70  27.87

Sdat SR3 Draxler, Mason 1:00.24  59.36
1:00.24 (32.77)r:+0.78  27.47

Lehi JR4 Spencer, Konnor 1:00.91  1:00.26
1:00.91 (32.95)r:+0.72  27.96

Ccat SR8 Morgan, Adam 1:03.24  1:02.98
1:03.24 (33.74)r:+0.78  29.50

B - Final
Kyat SR11 Rock, Tyler E 1:03.91  1:03.70

1:03.91 (33.65)r:+0.73  30.26

Wffm JR12 Collins, Steven 1:04.02  1:03.54
1:04.02 (34.17)r:+0.70  29.85

Kyat SR13 Schwebach, Carter 1:04.06  1:03.98
1:04.06 (34.62)r:+0.63  29.44

Wva SO14 Wangemann, Hayden 1:04.50  1:04.49
1:04.50 (34.75)r:+0.69  29.75

Surf JR16 Parsons, Cole 1:05.50  1:04.65
1:05.50 (35.05)r:+0.74  30.45

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Sdat SR1 Draxler, Mason 59.36  58.80 q

59.36 (31.50)r:+0.77  27.86

Hast JR2 Ogden, Wade 59.92  1:01.63 q
59.92 (31.91)r:+0.66  28.01

Lehi JR3 Spencer, Konnor 1:00.26  1:02.02 q
1:00.26 (32.30)r:+0.68  27.96

Hast JR4 Moir, Nate 1:00.37  1:02.08 q
1:00.37 (32.19)r:+0.70  28.18
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6A State OBS - 2/17/2023 to 2/18/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ccat SR8 Morgan, Adam 1:02.98  1:02.69 q
1:02.98 (33.50)r:+0.75  29.48

Wffm JR10 Collins, Steven 1:03.54  1:03.23 q
1:03.54 (33.50)r:+0.70  30.04

Kyat SR11 Rock, Tyler E 1:03.70  1:04.05 q
1:03.70 (33.75)r:+0.69  29.95

Kyat SR12 Schwebach, Carter 1:03.98  1:03.62 q
1:03.98 (34.37)r:+0.66  29.61

Wva SO15 Wangemann, Hayden 1:04.49  1:05.93 q
1:04.49 (34.92)r:+0.68  29.57

Surf JR16 Parsons, Cole 1:04.65  1:03.83 q
1:04.65 (34.77)r:+0.71  29.88

Sdat SR18 Frandsen, Ethan 1:05.01  1:04.54
1:05.01 (34.88)r:+0.67  30.13

Lehi FR19 Clark, Connor 1:05.11  1:05.85
1:05.11 (34.67)r:+0.79  30.44

Hast SO20 Poulson, Sam 1:05.13  1:05.99
1:05.13 (34.71)r:+0.71  30.42

Surf JR21 Price, Sam M 1:05.91  1:06.40
1:05.91 (35.06)r:+0.68  30.85

Hast SO23 Steadman, Hiroto 1:06.77  1:06.32
1:06.77 (35.53)r:+0.72  31.24

Kyat SR24 Scott, Breckstan L 1:06.85  1:07.78
1:06.85 (36.47)r:+0.68  30.38

Wffm SO26 Cheng, Mingchuan 1:07.71  1:07.34
1:07.71 (36.02)r:+0.76  31.69

Wffm FR27 Hamblin, Jacob 1:07.79  1:08.33
1:07.79 (36.05)r:+0.76  31.74

Ssc SR28 Kuwahara, Henry 1:08.86  1:08.32
1:08.86 (37.07)r:+0.74  31.79

Hast JR29 Wilson, Tyler 1:09.35  1:07.90
1:09.35 (37.23)r:+0.63  32.12

Lehi SR--- Morrell, Sam DQ  1:05.83
DQ (34.45)r:+0.70  30.65

 
Event 101  Women 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Hast JR1 Cannon, Dani 27.03  NT
Hast JR2 Hyde, Lily 27.51  NT
OA SR3 Cooper, Caroline 27.78  NT
Hast JR4 Bennett, Kennedy 28.53  NT
Kyat SR5 Hansen, Gennovah M 28.62  NT
Hast SR6 Kelsey, Paige D 29.27  NT
Lehi JR7 Fox, Faith 29.50  NT
Surf SR8 Nelson, Summer 29.87  NT
Sdat SO9 Spears, London 32.02  NT

 
Event 102  Men 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Lehi SR1 Blackwood, Brandyn N 24.14  NT
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UHSAA State Championship Swimming
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Results

(Event 102  Men 50 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Lehi SR2 Stowers, Spencer 24.23  NT
Hast JR3 Miller, Davis R 24.30  NT
Lehi SR4 Milner, Ryan 24.36  NT
Wva5 Lawes, Corbin D 25.11  NT
Kyat SR6 Bennett, Neil 25.74  NT
Sdat FR7 Scott, Will G 27.86  NT
Ccat SO*8 Turner, Zyan 28.34  NT
PS SO*8 Peterson, Kodge 28.34  NT

 
Event 103  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Hast SO1 Bennett, Taylor 24.51  NT
Hast JR2 Tiffany, Haylee 24.69  NT
Kyat SR3 Hansen, Gennovah M 25.22  NT
Hast JR4 Comire, Ella 25.99  NT
Lehi SR5 Davis, Olivia P 26.43  NT
Hast FR6 Moir, Kara 26.51  NT
Lehi JR7 Larsen, Hallie A 26.76  NT
Surf JR8 Hale, Micah 27.04  NT
Psc FR9 Palmer, Tiffanie 27.14  NT
Kyat SO10 Christopherson, Elle 27.98  NT
Ccat JR11 Senkel, Kiara 28.98  NT

 
Event 104  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Wffm SR1 Weller, Samuel 21.84  NT
Surf SR2 Thorne, Ben 22.29  NT
Hast JR3 Ogden, Wade 22.32  NT
Hast SO4 Haney, Jack 23.11  NT
Surf SO5 Landheim, Sam 23.15  NT
Lehi JR6 Ehat, Cole C 23.27  NT
Lehi SO7 Williams, Rowan 23.40  NT
Surf SR8 Feser, Micah 23.44  NT
Wffm SO9 Cheng, Mingchuan 25.81  NT

 
Event 105  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Hast JR1 Tiffany, Haylee 52.64  NT
Hast SO2 Wilson, Grace 54.18  NT
OA SR3 Cooper, Caroline 54.99  NT
Hast JR4 Clegg, Shelby M 56.58  NT
Lehi JR5 Larsen, Hallie A 58.24  NT
OA FR6 Lund, Alexandra 58.32  NT
Sdat JR7 Belnap, Brooke 58.50  NT
Hast FR8 Moir, Kara 58.63  NT
Kyat SR9 Anderson, Shaye R 58.81  NT
Surf SR10 Nelson, Summer 58.89  NT
Surf JR11 Hale, Micah 58.92  NT
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Event 106  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Hast JR1 Ogden, Wade 48.82  NT
Surf JR2 Barker, Garrett 49.38  NT
Surf SR3 Thorne, Ben 50.27  NT
Lehi JR4 Ehat, Cole C 50.61  NT
Chat JR5 Smith, Koen C 50.86  NT
Hast JR6 Hoyal, Davy O 50.95  NT
Surf SR7 Feser, Micah 51.06  NT
Hast SO8 Falabella, Luca 52.13  NT
Kyat JR9 Crane, Noah R 53.13  NT
Lehi JR10 Buckley, Braxton 53.21  NT
Sdat FR11 Scott, Will G 53.63  NT


